Buda House Assisted Living LLC 16,336,830   0.52%
Dynamic Systems Inc. 15,278,379   0.49%

390,363,903$   12.54%

GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT LIMITATION . . . No general obligation debt limitation is imposed on the City under current State
law or the City’s Home Rule Charter (see “THE CERTIFICATES – TAX RATE LIMITATION”).

TABLE 5 – TAX ADEQUACY(1)

2026 Principal and Interest Requirements 8,321,942$
$0.2728 Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces 8,324,946$

Estimated Average Annual Principal and Interest Requirements, 2026-2051 6,264,910$
$0.2053 Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces 6,265,071$

Estimated Maximum Annual Principal and Interest Requirements, 2034 9,651,213$
$0.3163 Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces 9,652,421$

_____________
(1) Excludes self-supporting debt.  See “Table 1 – VALUATIONS, EXEMPTIONS AND AD VALOREM TAX DEBT.”  Preliminary, subject

to change.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

 20

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 6 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total Ad
Year LESS: Valorem Tax

Ending Self-Supporting Debt Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt(3) Requirements
2026 6,740,000$   5,768,099$   12,508,099$   -$   -$   -$   4,186,157$   8,321,942$
2027 7,320,000   5,474,616   12,794,616   -   2,062,733   2,062,733   5,206,796   9,650,553
2028 7,635,000   5,158,904   12,793,904   630,000   1,403,750   2,033,750   5,192,124   9,635,531
2029 7,950,000   4,846,128   12,796,128   660,000   1,372,250   2,032,250   5,197,705   9,630,673
2030 8,050,000   4,526,494   12,576,494   695,000   1,339,250   2,034,250   4,976,785   9,633,959
2031 8,195,000   4,185,821   12,380,821   730,000   1,304,500   2,034,500   4,773,871   9,641,450
2032 8,460,000   3,829,265   12,289,265   765,000   1,268,000   2,033,000   4,678,050   9,644,215
2033 8,735,000   3,477,015   12,212,015   805,000   1,229,750   2,034,750   4,610,850   9,635,915
2034 9,105,000   3,119,078   12,224,078   845,000   1,189,500   2,034,500   4,607,365   9,651,213
2035 9,110,000   2,783,408   11,893,408   890,000   1,147,250   2,037,250   4,284,685   9,645,972
2036 9,430,000   2,459,051   11,889,051   930,000   1,102,750   2,032,750   4,278,635   9,643,166
2037 9,540,000   2,106,468   11,646,468   980,000   1,056,250   2,036,250   4,292,745   9,389,972
2038 9,885,000   1,749,995   11,634,995   1,030,000   1,007,250   2,037,250   4,287,210   9,385,035
2039 10,275,000   1,370,170   11,645,170   1,080,000   955,750   2,035,750   4,287,685   9,393,235
2040 8,845,000   974,845   9,819,845   1,135,000   901,750   2,036,750   4,283,810   7,572,785
2041 7,220,000   636,085   7,856,085   1,190,000   845,000   2,035,000   4,285,040   5,606,045
2042 6,710,000   375,805   7,085,805   1,250,000   785,500   2,035,500   3,664,055   5,457,250
2043 1,490,000   121,600   1,611,600   1,310,000   723,000   2,033,000   1,400,950   2,243,650
2044 1,550,000   62,000   1,612,000   1,375,000   657,500   2,032,500   1,399,150   2,245,350
2045 -   -   -   1,445,000   588,750   2,033,750   1,055,250   978,500
2046 -   -   -   1,520,000   516,500   2,036,500   1,057,750   978,750
2047 -   -   -   1,595,000   440,500   2,035,500   1,053,250   982,250
2048 -   -   -   1,675,000   360,750   2,035,750   1,057,000   978,750
2049 -   -   -   1,755,000   277,000   2,032,000   1,053,500   978,500
2050 -   -   -   1,845,000   189,250   2,034,250   1,053,000   981,250
2051 -   -   -   1,940,000   97,000   2,037,000   1,055,250   981,750

146,245,000$   53,024,845$   199,269,845$   28,075,000$  22,821,483$  50,896,483$   87,278,667$   162,887,661$

Outstanding Ad Valorem Tax Debt(1) The Certificates(2)

___________
(1) Includes self-supporting general obligation debt.
(2) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(3) See “Table 1 – VALUATIONS, EXEMPTIONS AND AD VALOREM TAX DEBT.”  Preliminary, subject to change.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

 21

TABLE 7 – ESTIMATED OVERLAPPING DEBT

Expenditures of the various taxing entities within the territory of the City are paid out of ad valorem taxes levied by such entities